JIS symbol
Linear slide cylinder
Double acting/Single rod/Rubber scraper
LCR-G-HP1 Series
 Bore size: ø6/ø8/ø12/ø16/ø20/ø25
Specifications
Item LCR-G-HP1
Bore size mm ø6 ø8 ø12 ø16 ø20 ø25

74
LCR-G-HP1 Series
How to order
How to order
Without switch(built-in magnet for switch)
With switch(built-in magnet for switch)
LCR-G 8 40 S506 DTN
LCR-G R40 S506 DTN12 F2H*
Model No.
A Tube
Bore size
StrokeB
Switch quantityD
Switch model No.C
StopperE
OptionF
 Stopper position
Code Description
A  Bore size (mm)
6 ø6
8 ø8
12 ø12
16 ø16
20 ø20
25 ø25
B  Stroke (mm)
Bore size (ø)
6 8 12 16 20 25
10 10
20 20
30 30
40 40
50 50
75 75
100 100
125 125
150 150
* Lead wire length
Blank 1 m (standard)
3 3 m (option)
5 5 m (option)
D  Switch quantity
R 1 on rod side
H 1 on head side
D 2
E  Stopper
Page 76 for details on the [Stopper].
F  Option
Blank Port on stopper: without port
D Port on stopper: side and bottom ports� *2, *5, *12
Blank Stopper block material: Steel
T Stopper block material: steel (nitriding)� *5
Plug included
Blank No
N With side piping port plug (not available for ø6, ø25)� *9
HP1
HP1
C  Switch model No.
Straight lead wire
L-shaped
lead wire Co
nta
ct Voltage Indicator
lamp
Lead
wire
Bore size
AC DC ø6 ø8 ø12 ø16 ø20 ø25
- F2S*
Pr

Blank 1 m (standard)
3 3 m (option)
How to order switch
ø6 to ø12 For ø16 to ø25  For buffer
Switch model No.
(Page 75 Item C )
Switch model No.
(Page 75 Item C )
Bore size
(Page 75 Item A )
Output
SW F2H SW T2H3 SW F 2 V 3
How to order a stopper set
 Set of a stopper and stroke adjusting stopper or shock absorber stopper
 Use it when changing from the standard to the stroke adjusting stopper or shock absorber stopper.
Stopper type
S Stroke adjusting stopper
A Shock absorber stopper
Stopper installation position� *1
1 For 1  or 4  stopper position
2 For 2  or 3  stopper position
Port on the stopper
Blank Without port
D With side and bottom ports
Adjustable stroke� *2, *3
Blank Adjustable stroke range 5 mm
S02 Adjustable stroke range 15 mm
S03 Adjustable stroke range 25 mm
Note)�Bottom port is plug-sealed. ø 20, When using the
bottom port with 25, buy a plug kit (LCR-20-N 2
pieces/set) and seal the side surface ports before
use.
Precautions when purchasing the stopper set
-: Not applicable
Model No.
code
Option code Discrete stroke adjusting stopper
Adjustable stroke (mm)
Bore size Stroke  -5  -15  -25
LCR Series
ø6, ø8
10 S02 - -
20 or more Blank S02 -
ø12 to ø25
10 S03 - -
20 S02 S03 -
30 or more Blank S02 S03
A
B
C
D
LCR 12 S 2 D S02
Stopper type S1,S2
Port on the stopper Blank, D
Adjustable stroke Blank S02 S03
ø6 15 18 -
ø8 21 25 -
ø12 28 31 34
ø16 42 47 52
ø20 77 85 92
ø25 87 94 101
 Stopper set weight (Unit : g)
LCR-G-HP1 Series
How to order switch
When the stopper set is installed in the mounting
position 1  or 2 (refer to page 75), note that the
adjustable stroke will be as shown on the right
according to the stroke.
*1: �When installing in the stopper mounting position  or
 (refer to page 27), the stroke causes changes in
the adjustable stroke; see the following table.
*2: �ø6 and ø8 are not available for S03.
*3: �Cannot be selected for the shock absorber stopper "A".
*4: �The shock absorber specs. is not dust-proof.
SCPD3
Long service life cylinder

Bore size
(Page 75 Item A )
How to order discrete shock absorber stopper
 Shock absorber set
 Use when changing from the stroke adjusting stopper to the shock absorber stopper
LCR 12 A01
Model Shock absorber model No. Weight (g)
LCR-6 SKL-0804 9
LCR-8 SKL-0805 12
LCR-12 SKL-0805 12
LCR-16 SKL-1006 19
LCR-20 SKL-1208 31
LCR-25 SKL-1208 31
Applicable shock absorber model No.
How to order discrete stopper block
 Use it when changing from the standard to the stroke adjusting stopper or shock absorber stopper.
A  Stopper block
SBL For ø6:30 Stroke or less
For 1  or 3  stopper position
SBR For ø6:30 Stroke or less
For 2  or 4  stopper position
SB1
ø8: For 30 Stroke or less
ø12 to ø25: For 50 Stroke or less
SB2
ø6/ø8: For 40 Stroke or more
ø12 to ø25: For 75 Stroke or more
B  Material
Blank Stopper block material: Steel
T Stopper block material: steel (nitriding)
LCR 12 SB1 T
Model No. of plug kit for side piping port
LCR 12 N (2/set)  Weight of plug kit for side piping port
Bore size Weight (g)
ø8 1
ø12 1
ø16 1
ø20 5
 Discrete stopper block weight
Block SBL/SBR/SB1(T) SB2(T)
ø6 14 21
ø8 14 24
ø12 23 37
ø16 38 72
ø20 60 99
ø25 112 206
(Unit : g)
LCR-G-HP1 Series
How to order discrete shock absorber stopper
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Part name
ø6 LCR-G-6K-HP1 Scraper
Lube keeping structure
Metal gasket
Rod packing
Cushion rubber (R)
Piston packing
Cover gasket
Cushion rubber (H)
ø8 LCR-G-8K-HP1
ø12 LCR-G-12K-HP1
ø16 LCR-G-16K-HP1
ø20 LCR-G-20K-HP1
ø25 LCR-G-25K-HP1
LCR repair parts list
Note:�Some models may not be available
depending on the specifications.
Refer to page 75. For the shock